CD143A-SR05~12 – Steering/TVS Diode Array Series
Features
n Lead free as standard
n RoHS compliant*
n Halogen free**
n ESD protection >25 kV
n Protects Vcc and two data lines
Applications

4
Typical Capacitance vs. Reverse Voltage Power Derating Curve
How to Order
CD 143A  -  SR  05
Common Code
 Chip Diode
Package
 143A = SOT-143
Model
 SR = Steering Diode Array
Working Peak Voltage
 05 = 5.0 VWM (Volts)
 12 = 12 VWM (Volts)
 CD143A-SR05~12 – Steering/TVS Diode Array Series
Packaging Information
The surface mount product is packaged in an 8 mm x 4 mm tape and reel format per EIA-481 standard.
Item Symbol SOT-143
Carrier Width A
2.75 ± 0.10
(0.108 ± 0.004)
Carrier Length B
3.30 ± 0.10
(0.130 ± 0.004)
Carrier Depth C
1.25 ± 0.10
(0.049 ± 0.004)
Sprocket Hole d
1.55 ± 0.05
(0.061 ± 0.002)
Reel Outside Diameter D
178
(7.008)
Reel Inner Diameter D1
   50.0
Min.
(1.969)
Feed Hole Diameter D2
13.0 ± 0.20
(0.512 ± 0.008)
Sprocket Hole Position E
1.75 ± 0.10
(0.069 ± 0.004)
Punch Hole Position F
3.50 ± 0.05
(0.138 ± 0.002)
Punch Hole Pitch P
4.00 ± 0.10
(0.157 ± 0.004)
Sprocket Hole Pitch P0
4.00 ± 0.10
(0.157 ± 0.004)
Embossment Center P1
2.00 ± 0.05
(0.079 ± 0.002)
Overall Tape Thickness T
0.20 ± 0.10
(0.008 ± 0.004)
Tape Width W
8.00 ± 0.20
(0.315 ± 0.008)
Reel Width W1
   14.4
Max.
(0.567)
Quantity per Reel -- 3,000
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific
legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at
REV. 08/22
Asia-Pacific: Tel: +886-2 2562-4117
Email: asiacus@bourns.com